10 February
Monday, 10 February 2020 N/A Tools, Housewares & Cleaning Supplies
Immediate halt in operation and sale: FEIN is recalling both the core drills FEIN KBC 35 and Slugger (by FEIN) JMC USA 90, and the core drills FEIN KBB 60 and Slugger (by FEIN) JHM USA 5 (X). Over the course of comprehensive checks of our products, we have established that a sealing ring containing a type of asbestos was used in the aforementioned core drills and spare parts. Therefore, sealing rings available separately (spare parts) for the aforementioned machines are also concerned by this recall. Asbestos fibres may be released when using the machines. This is the case in particular if the affected sealing ring breaks, is corroded or is abraded. Asbestos is harmful to health and, under certain circumstances, can cause cancer. Please check immediately whether your product is concerned and what measures must be taken for products concerned at the following link: https://fal.cn/36sxO. As you know, the quality of our products is very important to us and we apologise to our customers who are affected by this recall.

#productrecall #productsafety
    • Information pageLink of the page
    • Location(s) Fein
    • Please note that when this map isn’t using an address, the markers data depends on Google Maps’ contacts with data providers, and is subject to change.
      View larger map
    Is this information outdated? Don’t rush to leave... Click here to view the latest information!

    We do not guarantee the accuracy or timeliness of information available from our website. Every piece of information is valid only during the specified timeframe. In addition, the interpretation, modification, and usage rights for the message belong to the seller (or supplier) of the product (or service). Please see the Terms of Use.